

29.07.2019

Present : Sh. Pramod Tyagi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Process issued to the defendants is received back unserved.

Issue fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC, to both the defendants, as per previous orders, for **19.11.2019**. The defendants be also served by way of affixation.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
29.07.2019