

**CS No. : 68/19**  
**Satya Pal Singh Vs. Bhupendra**

**19.11.2019**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Mr. Aman Mehrotra, advocate for the defendant no.2.  
None for the defendant no.1 since morning despite repeated calls.

The defendant no.1 has been duly served by way of affixation on 23.09.2019, in compliance of the previous order. It is already 02.07 PM but none has appeared on behalf of the defendant no.1. Therefore, the defendant no.1 is hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Written statement had already been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2 on 13.11.2019 alongwith copies of some documents. The same be checked and taken on record. Copies of the same had already been supplied to the plaintiff.

The plaintiff has filed the replication to the written statement of the defendant no.2. Copy of the same is supplied to the learned counsel for the defendant no.2.

Adjourned for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **19.02.2020**. Parties shall appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission/denial of documents.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts**  
**19.11.2019**

**pk**