

19.02.2020

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Lalit Rawal, Advocate, for defendant No.2.
None for defendant No.1, who is already exparte vide order dated 19.11.2019.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, has been filed on behalf of defendant No.2, on 21.11.2019. Advance copy of the same had already been supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff on 21.11.2019 itself.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is reported to be not available today, due to death of his father.

On request of the plaintiff, adjourned for reply and arguments on the said application on **30.04.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
19.02.2020