

**04.08.2020**

Present : None for the parties.

In compliance of the office order bearing No.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, New Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex'.

I have come to the court, as the judicial file was not available at my residence.

I have started video conferencing from my chamber with the assistance of the Reader of the court. But, there are some technical issues and the undersigned is unable to receive the voice of the participants/litigants/advocates properly and the advocates are also unable to receive my voice. Therefore, matter could not be heard through video-conferencing, properly. Technical assistance is not available.

Adjourned for reply & arguments on the application of the defendant No.2, under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, dated 21.11.2019, on **05.10.2020**.

Parties are directed to file their respective written arguments on the aforesaid application within a period of four weeks from today. Advance copies of the same be exchanged between the parties atleast one week prior to the next date of hearing. Parties and their learned counsels are also directed to provide their respective email addresses on or before the next date of hearing.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi**  
**04.08.2020**

nr