

CS No.68/19
Satya Pal Singh vs. Bhupender & Ors.

26.02.2021

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Kumar Rawal, learned counsel for the defendant no.2.
None for the defendant no.1.

In compliance of the office order bearing no.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and office order bearing no.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex', at my residence.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the application of defendant no.2, under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Reply to the aforesaid application has been filed on 11.01.2020. Copy is stated to have been received on behalf of defendant no.2.

List for arguments on the aforesaid application on **24.04.2021.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.02.2021