

CS No.68/19
SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order No.896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.2021.

29.01.2022

Present : Sh. Pramod Tyagi, learned counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1.
Sh. Yogesh Dass, learned counsel for defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of defendant no.2 under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

It is submitted that fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.2 shall be filed during the course of the day. Be filed accordingly.

Passover has been sought on behalf of defendant no.2 to address arguments on the aforesaid application. However, passover is not possible.

List for purpose fixed on **27.04.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.01.2022