

27.04.2022

Present : Sh.Mohit Bansal, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Pramod Tyagi, learned counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1.
Sh. Yogesh Dass, learned counsel for defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of defendant no.2 under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.2 filed.

Part arguments heard on behalf of defendant no.2. During the course of arguments, It was submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.2 that an application for impleadment of Sh.Yashpal Singh Rawat in the array of parties shall be filed.

List for further proceedings on **02.08.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.04.2022