

CS No. 68/19
SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

02.08.2022

Present: Pramod Tyagi, learned counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1.
Sh. Yogesh Dass, learned counsel for defendant no.2

Matter is fixed for further proceedings.

No application for impleadment of Sh. Yashpal Singh Rawat in the array of parties has been filed till date on behalf of defendant no. 2.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given with direction to file same within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving failing which the court shall proceed further arguments on the application of defendant no. 2 u/o VII rule 11 read with section 151 CPC.

List for further proceedings on **18.11.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.08.2022