

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod Tyagi, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for defendant no.1.
Sh. Yogesh Dass, learned counsel for defendant no.2
and proposed defendant Sh. Yashpal Rawat.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC seeking impleadment of proposed defendant.

Reply to the aforesaid application filed by plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Arguments on the aforesaid application heard.

List for clarifications, if any/ orders on **28.03.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.02.2023 sk