

CS No. 68/19
SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

28.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for defendant no.1.
Sh. Yogesh Dass, learned counsel for defendant no.2
and proposed defendant Sh. Yashpal Rawat.

Matter is fixed for clarifications, if any / orders on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC seeking impleadment of proposed defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

No clarification is required.

List for orders on the aforesaid application during the course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.03.2023 pk

At 04.35 pm

Present : None for the parties.

Vide separate order of even date, the aforesaid application is dismissed.

List for further arguments on the application of defendant no.2 under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, on **24.05.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.03.2023 pk

