

CS 68/19

SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

07.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the application of defendant no.2 under Order VII rule 11 r/w Sec.151 CPC. However, none has appeared on behalf of defendant no.2 to argue the aforesaid application despite wait and repeated calls since morning. In view of the same, the matter is adjourned.

Be put up for further arguments on the application of defendant no.2 under Order VII rule 11 r/w Sec.151 CPC on 09.10.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.08.2023

sk