

09.10.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for other defendants.

Applicant Sh Yash Pal Rawat is present.

An application U/s 151 CPC has been filed by the applicant/proposed defendant on 07.10.2023.

Copy be supplied today only. Reply be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on 01.12.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.10.2023