

19.02.2024

Present: Ms. Nikita Ld Proxy Counsel for plaintiff along with the
plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 ex-parte.
Sh. Yogesh, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Satyapal is already
on record. Copy supplied today only

PW1 examined. Cross-examination is deferred at request
of Ld Counsel for defendant no.2 as evidence by way of affidavit of
PW1 supplied today only.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 and RPE on
20.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.02.2024