

CS68/19

SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 ex-parte.
Sh. Mohd. Shahbaz, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that main counsel is not available today. Request for adjournment is made. Adjournment allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/- upon the defendant no.2 to be paid to plaintiff on the NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1/RPE on 03.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.04.2024 sb