

CS68/19

SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

13.11.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
D-1 is ex-parte.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2.

Request for adjournment made on behalf of D-2. Witness Vijay Kumar is present in Court. One last and final opportunity is granted to cross-examine Vijay Kumar subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by D-2 to witness.

List for PE on 03.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.11.2024