

16 CS 68/19  
SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

03.02.2025

Present: Ms. Nikita, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
D-1 is ex-parte.  
Sh. Yogesh Dass, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW-2/Vijay Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

On oral request of counsel for D-2, cost imposed on last date is waived.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff prays that witness at S. No. 6 be summoned for NDOH. Let the said witness be summoned on filing of PF with relevant record. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

List for further PE on 14.04.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
03.02.2025