

CS 68/19

SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

01.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
D-1 is ex-parte.
Ld. Counsel for D-2.

No affidavit in evidence filed on behalf of D-2.

Subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- to paid by D-2 to plaintiff, one more opportunity is granted to D-2 to file affidavit in evidence of all his witnesses. Copy thereof be supplied to plaintiff at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Date of 02.12.2025 and 04.12.2025 are cancelled.

List for DE on 13.01.2026 and 14.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.12.2025