

CS 68/19
SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
D-1 is ex-parte.
Sh. Yogesh Dass , Ld. counsel for D-2.

Counsel for D-2, on instructions, submits that D-2 does not wish to lead any evidence in the matter. Signatures in this regard are taken on this ordersheet from counsel for D-2. Thus, evidence of D-2 stands closed.

Date of 14.01.2026 is cancelled.

List for final arguments on 31.01.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.01.2026