

CS 68/19

SATYA PAL SINGH Vs. BHUPENDRA AND ORS

17.03.2026

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment, suit of the plaintiff is partly decreed in favour of plaintiff in terms stated therein.

Let a decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

File be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2026